2024 Water/ Wastewater Rates — As of January 1, 2024

Lottie Lake

Fixed Service Charge — Water

Capital Replacement Contribution — Water
Water Supply Charge per m?

Water Distribution Charge per m®

Mallaig

Fixed Service Charge — Water

Capital Replacement Contribution — Water
Water Supply Charge per m®

Water Distribution Charge per m?

Fixed Service Charge — Wastewater

Capital Replacement Contribution — Wastewater
Wastewater Collection Charge per m?

**Exception to above as follows:

Mallaig School Acct#20055.10

Fixed Service Charge — Wastewater

Capital Replacement Contribution — Wastewater
Wastewater Collection Charge per m3

Ashmont

Fixed Service Charge — Water

Capital Replacement Contribution — Water
Water Supply Charge per m?

Water Distribution Charge per m?

Fixed Service Charge — Wastewater

Capital Replacement Contribution — Wastewater
Wastewater Collection Charge per m3

**Exception to above as follows:

Ashmont School Acct #30148.10

Fixed Service Charge — Wastewater

Capital Replacement Contribution — Wastewater
Wastewater Collection Charge per m3

County of St. Paul Regional System
(Outside Hamlet Boundaries)
Fixed Service Charge — Water
Water Supply Charge per m?

$ 38.50
$3.82

$70.00
$15.00
$2.88
$2.39

$70.00
$15.00
$2.88
$2.39
$12.25
$10.00
$2.40

$24.50
$20.00
$2.40

$70.00
$15.00
$2.88
$2.39
$12.25
$10.00
$1.00

$24.50
$20.00
$1.00

Mallaig & Ashmont Truckfill Stations

Fixed service charges pay for items
such as building insurance, operators’
salaries and benefits, and debt
payments for the money that the
County has borrowed to build the
Water Transmission line from
Spedden.

Water supply charges cover the
treated water that the County
purchases from the Highway 28/63
Water Commission.

Water distribution charges cover the
cost of pumping, material and
chemicals required to get potable
water to your house in a safe manner.

Wastewater collection charges (for
Ashmont and Mallaig) cover the cost
of materials and chemicals required to
take wastewater away from your
house in a safe manner.

Capital replacement contribution
for water is contributing to a reserve
fund for future replacement and
improvements to the water distribution
system and water services.

Capital replacement contribution
for wastewater (for Ashmont and
Mallaig) is contributing to a reserve
fund for future replacement and
improvements to the wastewater
collection systems and services.

Elk Point Regional System

Fixed Service Charge — Water
Water Supply Charge per m3

$ 51.65
$1.50

$7.50/m3




