2024 Water/ Wastewater Rates - As of January 1, 2024

Lottie Lake

Fixed Service Charge – Water Capital Replacement Contribution – Water	\$70.00 \$15.00
Water Supply Charge per m ³ Water Distribution Charge per m ³	\$2.88 \$2.39
water Distribution Charge per III	φ2.39

Mallaig

Fixed Service Charge – Water	\$70.00
Capital Replacement Contribution – Water	\$15.00
Water Supply Charge per m ³	\$2.88
Water Distribution Charge per m ³	\$2.39
Fixed Service Charge – Wastewater	\$12.25
Capital Replacement Contribution – Wastewater	\$10.00
Wastewater Collection Charge per m ³	\$2.40

**Exception to above as follows: Mallaig School Acct#20055.10

Fixed Service Charge – Wastewater	\$24.50
Capital Replacement Contribution – Wastewater	\$20.00
Wastewater Collection Charge per m3	\$2.40

Ashmont

Fixed Service Charge – Water	\$70.00
Capital Replacement Contribution – Water	\$15.00
Water Supply Charge per m ³	\$2.88
Water Distribution Charge per m ³	\$2.39
Fixed Service Charge – Wastewater	\$12.25
Capital Replacement Contribution – Wastewater	\$10.00
Wastewater Collection Charge per m ³	\$1.00

**Exception to above as follows: Ashmont School Acct #30148.10

Fixed Service Charge – Wastewater	\$24.50
Capital Replacement Contribution – Wastewater	\$20.00
Wastewater Collection Charge per m3	\$1.00

Fixed service charges pay for items such as building insurance, operators' salaries and benefits, and debt payments for the money that the County has borrowed to build the Water Transmission line from Spedden.

Water supply charges cover the treated water that the County purchases from the Highway 28/63 Water Commission.

Water distribution charges cover the cost of pumping, material and chemicals required to get potable water to your house in a safe manner.

Wastewater collection charges (for Ashmont and Mallaig) cover the cost of materials and chemicals required to take wastewater away from your house in a safe manner.

Capital replacement contribution for water is contributing to a reserve fund for future replacement and improvements to the water distribution system and water services.

Capital replacement contribution for wastewater (for Ashmont and Mallaig) is contributing to a reserve fund for future replacement and improvements to the wastewater collection systems and services.

County of St. Paul Regional System (Outside Hamlet Boundaries)

Fixed Service Charge – Water	\$ 38.50
Water Supply Charge per m ³	\$ 3.82

Elk Point Regional System

Fixed Service Charge – Water	\$ 51.65
Water Supply Charge per m ³	\$ 1.50